



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 121**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06/06/16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

---

**Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):**

1. How many car parks out of the total number designated for hospital patients/visitors offer free parking, as of your most up-to-date statistics? (please state how many and out of the total)

There are 5 designated payment to park car parks which patients and visitors can park in. These all include concessionary parking (reduced charges) and free parking for certain patients.

2. If you charge fees for hospital patients/visitor designated parking, do you have the same pricing structure at all your parking sites?

Yes

3. What is your most commonly charged minimum rate for patient/visitor parking (excluding any free parking), and for how long does this allow somebody to park?

£3.00 for up to 3 hours

4. What is your most commonly charged maximum rate for patient/visitor parking (excluding any free parking), and for how long does this allow somebody to park?

£10 for up to 24 hours

5. What percentage of car parks designated for hospital patients/visitors allow payment by debit or credit card? Please approximate if necessary, and state if you do so

Facility not available

6. What percentage of car parks designated for hospital patients/visitors allow payment on exit? Please approximate if necessary, and state if you do so

20%